
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, December 30 - Sunday, January 8, 2023 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:09 PM on December 30 

Parashat Vayigash 5783 

Torah Portion: Genesis 44:18-47:27 

Haftarah: Ezekiel 37:15-28 
 

Saturday, December 31, 2022 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored in loving memory of their father, Barry Aronson by Sherry, Craig, Joel and Shauna 
 

Wednesday, January 4, 2023 at 6:30 PM 

Biblical Hebrew 
 

Thursday, January 5, 2023 at 10:00 AM 

Beginning Hebrew 
 

Friday, January 6, 2023 at 6:15 PM 

 
Combined Synagogue-Temple Family Service at Shaaray Tefila with Micah Friedman followed by a non-meat 

potluck dinner 

Oneg sponsorship available 
 

Saturday, January 7, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service with Micah Friedman 

Kiddush sponsorship available 
 

Sunday, January 8, 2023 at 9:15 AM 

Temple-Synagogue Religious School 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

December 25 – December 31 (Tevet 1 – Tevet 7) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Mary Klein Sunday 12/25/2022 Tevet 1, 5783 

Robert (Bob) Morrissey Sunday 12/25/2022 Tevet 1, 5783 

Alex Silverman Monday 12/26/2022 Tevet 2, 5783 

Louis Snyder Monday 12/26/2022 Tevet 2, 5783 

Bonnie Chrzanowski Tuesday 12/27/2022 Tevet 3, 5783 

Sophie Svedgal Tuesday 12/27/2022 Tevet 3, 5783 

Anna Weiss Tuesday 12/27/2022 Tevet 3, 5783 

Alice Yaffee Tuesday 12/27/2022 Tevet 3, 5783 

Mildred Korot Wednesday 12/28/2022 Tevet 4, 5783 

Sandra Suckman Wednesday 12/28/2022 Tevet 4, 5783 

Joseph Yaffee Wednesday 12/28/2022 Tevet 4, 5783 

Elizabeth Gersten Thursday 12/29/2022 Tevet 5, 5783 

https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.44.18-47.27?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Ezekiel.37.15-28?lang=bi


Rebecca Verdrager Thursday 12/29/2022 Tevet 5, 5783 

Leonard Every Friday 12/30/2022 Tevet 6, 5783 

Alfred Einstein Saturday 12/31/2022 Tevet 7, 5783 

Burton Kantrowitz Saturday 12/31/2022 Tevet 7, 5783 

Max Kopelovitz Saturday 12/31/2022 Tevet 7, 5783 

Judith Smul Saturday 12/31/2022 Tevet 7, 5783 
 

January 1 – January 7 (Tevet 8 – Tevet 14) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Hyman Gould Monday 01/02/2023 Tevet 9, 5783 

Jack Mandwelle Monday 01/02/2023 Tevet 9, 5783 

Anna Novitsky Monday 01/02/2023 Tevet 9, 5783 

Eva Rote-Rosen Monday 01/02/2023 Tevet 9, 5783 

Dvorah Silverman Monday 01/02/2023 Tevet 9, 5783 

Rabbi Richard Sobel Monday 01/02/2023 Tevet 9, 5783 

Anna Zweibelson Monday 01/02/2023 Tevet 9, 5783 

Yetta Bakst Tuesday 01/03/2023 Tevet 10, 5783 

Ben Ginsburg Tuesday 01/03/2023 Tevet 10, 5783 

Gertrude Gersten Tuesday 01/03/2023 Tevet 10, 5783 

Bert Ferber Tuesday 01/03/2023 Tevet 10, 5783 

Louis Lazarus Wednesday 01/04/2023 Tevet 11, 5783 

Elayne Suckman Wednesday 01/04/2023 Tevet 11, 5783 

Marion Gellman Thursday 01/05/2023 Tevet 12, 5783 

Sara Ginsburg Thursday 01/05/2023 Tevet 12, 5783 

Seymour Bobbin Friday 01/06/2023 Tevet 13, 5783 

Irene Einstein Friday 01/06/2023 Tevet 13, 5783 

Elinore Greene Friday 01/06/2023 Tevet 13, 5783 

Mary Mandel Friday 01/06/2023 Tevet 13, 5783 

Herbert Shapiro Friday 01/06/2023 Tevet 13, 5783 

Morris Solomon Friday 01/06/2023 Tevet 13, 5783 

Samuel Braverman Saturday 01/06/2023 Tevet 14, 5783 

Chana Landsman Saturday 01/06/2023 Tevet 14, 5783 
 

 


